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28th February 2025 

Dear Families 

Isn’t it lovely to be back! 

We really enjoyed welcoming you all to have a look around the site after 

school on Monday. Thank you to the Friends who provided delicious tea 

and cake. 

Talking of delicious… 

We are thrilled to announce that Steve Fletcher has joined the small but 

perfectly formed St Levan Team.  

Steve used to live and work in France where he spent his days cooking, 

surfing and generally enjoying the French way of life. In recent years he has 

been the Chef at St Wenn School, so is well used to cooking food that 

children love! 

Steve has had a busy week sorting through items in the kitchen and putting 

in orders for equipment and supplies. We have bought new plates and 

cutlery - no more plastic trays! 

Friends have kindly provided a lovely Red Magimix, to brighten up the 

kitchen and the food on the plates - thank you Friends! 

Now Steve just needs to create something delicious (and nutritious) to put 

on the menu. We are keeping things simple for the first week, whilst we get 

to grips with the new kitchen equipment. All lunches are priced at £2.50 

(free for KS1 and FSM pupils). Turn over to see the menu! 

Choughs are certainly pleased to be back - 100% attendance this week! 

 

Stars of the Week 

The Staff for moving everything back to 

St Levan. In particular Miss Trembath 

who has humped all sorts of stuff all 

around the site! 

Attendance (Year To Date) 

93% 

Choughs = 92% 

Puffins = 94% 



Monday Jacket potato 

Beans & cheese (v) 

with coleslaw 

 

Oat cookie 

Tuesday Lasagne 

Lentil lasagne (v) 

with cucumber and carrot sticks 

 

Carrot cake 

Wednesday 

St Piran’s Day 

Chef’s homemade Cornish pasties 

Chef’s homemade Cheese pasties 

with salad and slaw 

Hevva cake 

Thursday Macaroni cheese 

with vegetables 

 

Pineapple 

pudding 

Friday Chef’s homemade Swedish style 

(beef) meatballs 

Chef’s homemade Bean meatballs 

with pasta or rice 

 

Chocolate and 

beetroot brownie 

Please join your classmates eating the delicious menu. 

All prepared and cooked on the premises by Steve! 



Painting 

In Choughs, we have celebrated our return to St Levan by doing 

loads and loads of art. We have learned how to make shades by 

mixing black with a colour and tints by mixing white. We also tried 

a bit of Pointillism, inspired by George Seurat. Everything that we 

have learned will help us with a finished piece of Chinese art 

featuring bamboo, pandas and cherry blossom. 



On Wednesday, we had a very important visitor in school – Tom from the UK 

Parliament Outreach team! They arrived with a mission: to teach us all about how 

Parliament works, how laws are made and the important jobs people do in the House 

of Commons and the House of Lords. 

We discovered that making laws isn’t as simple as just saying, “This should be a rule!” 

Oh no! There are lots of debates, discussions and votes before anything becomes 

official. 

We also found out about the different roles people have in Parliament. 

From Members of Parliament (MPs) to the Speaker, Lords and even Black 

Rod (who has the very important job of knocking on doors during 

ceremonies!). There are so many different jobs that help keep the 

country running smoothly. 

It was a brilliant session and we all left feeling like future politicians, 

law-makers and knowing that we can vote in general elections 

from 18! 

If your parents ask what you learned today, you can confidently 

say, "How to run a country!"  

Parliament Comes to St Levan! 



 

World Book Day 

Tuesday 5th March 

Dress as your favourite literary 

character! 

We can’t wait to see which 

character you will choose... 

Diary Dates 2024 - 2025 
  

Term Spring 
Event Date 
Vision Screening (Reception) Mon 03/03/2025 
Swimming (Year 5 & 6) Tue 04/03/2025 
St Piran's Day Wed 05/03/2025 
World Book Day Thu 06/03/2025 
Swimming (Year 5 & 6) Tue 11/03/2025 
Songfest workshop in school Thu 13/03/2025 
School camp starts Mon 17/03/2025 
School camp ends Wed 19/03/2025 
Coding day Thu 20/03/2025 
Red Nose Day Fri 21/03/2025 
Swimming (Year 5 & 6) Tue 25/03/2025 
Songfest Thu 27/03/2025 
Swimming (Year 5 & 6) Tue 01/04/2025 
Last day of term (finish at 1.30pm) Fri 04/04/2025 
Community duck race Fri 04/04/2025 
Term ends Fri 04/04/2025 



Term Summer 
Event Date 
Term starts Tue 22/04/2025 
Back to school Tue 22/04/2025 
Lifeguard Visit to School Mon 28/04/2025 
Bank holiday Mon 05/05/2025 
Whole school photograph Wed 07/05/2025 
KS2 SATS week starts Mon 12/05/2025 
KS2 SATS week ends Thu 15/05/2025 
KS1 SATS week starts Mon 19/05/2025 
KS1 SATS week ends Thu 22/05/2025 
Last day before half term Fri 23/05/2025 
Half term starts Mon 26/05/2025 
Half term ends Fri 30/05/2025 
First day back after half term Mon 02/06/2025 
Multiplication check - year 4 (2 weeks) start Mon 02/06/2025 
Phonics - check - year 1 start Mon 09/06/2025 
Phonics - check - year 1 end Fri 13/06/2025 
Multiplication check - year 4 (2 weeks) end Fri 13/06/2025 
Sports Day Thu 19/06/2025 
Royal Central School of Speech and Drama Week starts - CHANGE Fri 20/06/2025 
Minack whole school visit (The Wind in the Willows) Wed 25/06/2025 
Royal Central School of Speech and Drama Week end Fri 27/06/2025 
Reserve Sports Day Thu 03/07/2025 
Leavers Assembly! Mon 21/07/2025 
Last school day! (finish at 1.30pm) Wed 23/07/2025 
Term ends Wed 23/07/2025 

  

  

Diary Dates 2025 - 2026 
  

Term Autumn 
Event Date 
Term starts Wed 03/09/2025 
School photographs Thu 25/09/2025 
Half term starts Mon 27/10/2025 
Half term ends Fri 31/10/2025 
Christmas production at the Acorn Thu 11/12/2025 
Term ends Fri 19/12/2025 

  

Term Spring 
Event Date 
Term starts Mon 05/01/2026 
Half term starts Mon 16/02/2026 
Half term ends Fri 20/02/2026 
Term ends Thu 02/04/2026 

  

Term Summer 
Event Date 
Term starts Mon 20/04/2026 
Half term starts Mon 25/05/2026 
Half term ends Fri 29/05/2026 
Term ends Wed 22/07/2026 


